504173853 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4220531

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| VITAL ART AND SCIENCE INCORPORATED | 06/24/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VITAL ART AND SCIENCE, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2725 N. SPRING DRIVE | |
| City: | RICHARDSON | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75082 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15403656 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)480-8865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-480-8800

Email: docket@pj-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** PARKER JUSTISS, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 832570

Address Line 4: RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75083

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | VITL-0003C2 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEVEN J. HANKE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Steven J. Hanke/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/11/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=VITL-0003C2_Certificate_of_Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT 504173853 REEL: 041331 FRAME: 0612



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

Vital Art and Science Incorporated File Number: 800671486

Converting it to

Vital Art and Science, LLC File Number: 802015749

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/24/2014

Effective: 07/01/2014



NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

Prepared by: Lynda Boots RECORDED: 01/11/2017

Phone: (512) 463-5555

TID: 10340 **REEL: 041331 FRAME: 0613**